

C

.1

S

OCT 22

<u>:</u> ري

-

.∠≓;

רדי ----

DOC TYPE......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.CERT. OF STATUS..0PAGES......2CERT. COPIES.....1DEL.METHOD.. FAXEST.CHARGE..\$122.50

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

15 0CT 22 PIN2: 39

1

ADORNO & ZEDER PA

002

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ÖF HOBART GROUP, INC.

The undersigned hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the provisions of Chapter 607 Florida Statutes:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is Hobart Group, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II. - ADDRESS

The principal business address and mailing address of the Corporation is:

5660 Collins Avenue #8B Miami Beach, Florida 33140-2425

ARTICLE III. - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1,000 shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$0.01 per share.

> ARTICLE IV. - INITIAL REGISTERED _____OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Corporation shall be at 2601 S. Bayshore Dr., Suite 1600, Miami, Florida 33133 and the initial registered agent of this Corporation at such office shall be Richard M. Spector, Esq.

ARTICLE V. - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is Richard M. Spector, Esq., 2601 S. Bayshore Dr., Suite 1600, Miami, Florida 33133.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation on October 21, 1996.

Justin T. Wikoz 2601 S. Bayabore Dr., Suite 1600 Miami, Floride 33133 (305) 858-5555

Richard M. Spector, Est Incorporator

H96000014841

ADORNO & ZEDER PA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT H94000014441 AND REGISTERED OFFICE AND ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

1. The name of the Corporation is:

Hobart Group, Inc.

2. The name and 'address of the Registered Agent and the Registered Office is: Richard M. Spector, Esq., 2601 S. Bayshore Dr., Suite 1600, Miami, Florida 33133.

Pursuant to Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned has been named to act as the Registered Agent of Hobart Group, Inc., at the place designated in this certificate and the undersigned agrees to accept such appointment and to act in that capacity. The undersigned further agrees that the undersigned will comply with Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes, relating to the proper and complete performance of the duties of the registered agent of the Corporation and that the undersigned is familiar with the Corporation.

Data: October 21, 1996

Richard M. Spector, Esq., Registered Agent

5 2 رب) <u>_</u>

62126

¢,

ADORNO & ZEDER A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 2601 SO 'TH BAYSHORE DRIVE SUITE 1600 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133 TELEPHONE (305) 858-5555

December 10, 1996

ł

FACSIMILE (305) 858-4777

200002027222-- 3 -12/12/96--01055--011

*****35.00 *****35.00

FILED 96 DEC 12 PM 2: 35

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: HOBART GROUP, INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an originally executed Statement of Change of Registered Agent and Registered Office for the above-captioned entity, along with a check in the amount of \$35 made payable to Florida Department of State to cover filing fees.

Please file the aforementioned document and provide the undersigned with proof of filing thereafter.

Sincerely,

ADORNO & ZEDER, P.A.

ustin T. William Justin T. Wilson

Justin T. Wilson Legal Assistant

5H 18 RA CL



JTW/C.LTRCOV/70241

Pichos Department of State Lo Bouldh Barrish	
Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Sacretan	<u>y of State</u>

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sactions 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes. the undersigned corporation organized under the lews of the State of <u>inorida</u> submit: the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agant, or

1a. The name of the corporation is: _____ Hobart Group, Inc.

1b. The mailing address of the corporation is : World Trade Center, 80 S.W. 8th Street,

Suite 2052, Miami, Florida 33130

36

DEC 2

PH လု

င္မ

연리

m

1c. Date of incorporation: October 22, 1996 Document number; P96000087141 The name and address of the current registered agent and office:

Richard M. Spector, Esg.

2601 S. Bayshore Drive, Suite 1600

Miami, Florida 33131

3. The name and address of the new registered agent and office:(P.O. Brit Not Acceptable)

A Z Registered Agent Corporation

2601 S. Bayshore Dr., Suite 1600

Miami, Florida 33133

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer honnin C

Sharek

(Signature of an officer, chairman or vice chairman of the board)

s/9<u>6</u> (Date)

Norman Frank, Vice President (Printed or typed name and tite)

Hr 'g been named as registered agant and to accept service of process for the above stated Construction of the second states and to accept service or process for the above states constructed agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as Bu: FUSTERED AGENT CORPORATION

(Signature of Registered Agend

CR2E045(7/93)

Justin T. Wilson, Secretary and Treasurer

10/6/90

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tailahassee, FL 32314

FRING FFE. HTE M